

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND J M F C.

AFZALPUR

O.S No.96/2023

Plaintiffs : Rama D/o Prahaladrao Kulkarni,
W/o Raghavendra Puranik,
and another.

-V/s -

Defendants : Govindaraj Kulkarni
S/o Prahaladrao Kulkarni,
and another.

ISSUES

- 1] Whether the plaintiffs prove that, the plaintiffs and the defendant No.1 are the Hindu joint family members?
- 2] Whether the plaintiffs prove that, the suit properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of the plaintiffs and defendant No.1?

- 3] Whether the defendants prove that, the suit item No.1 & 3 properties are also standing in the name of the Government and the Government is also necessary party to the present suit and the suit of the plaintiffs is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
- 4] Whether the defendants prove that the brothers and sisters of the father of the plaintiffs by name (1) Hanumantarao Joshi, (2) Keshav Joshi, (3) Gangabai and (4) Ambakka @ Prabhavati are also necessary parties to the present suit and the suit of the plaintiffs is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
- 5] Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the share in the suit properties? if so to what extent?
- 6] Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the reliefs claimed by them?

7] What order or decree?

Date: 23-04-2024

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Afzalpur